
#16 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 20.34 Jereem Richards Alabama 2/25/2017

7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCKINELY WEST SR SO. MISS. 21.44 1(1)

2 IMRI PERSIADO SO MEMPHIS 21.63 1(2)

3 ELIJAH DRYER SO OLE MISS 21.66 3(1)

4 CHRIS BORZOR FR CINCINNATI 21.89 7(1)

5 CHIASON TENKIANG JR AUBURN 21.92 5(1)

6 NEWTON LEE SO MEMPHIS 21.93 13(1)

7 MATTHEW STEWART SO M.T.S.U. 21.98 21.972 8(1)

8 WILLIAM BUSH SR W. KENTUCKY 21.98 21.973 5(2)

9 JAQUEZ TORIAN SO M.T.S.U. 21.99 8(2)

10 GRANT MASON SO LIPSCOMB 22.00 3(2)

11 BRAAM BISSCHOP SO M.T.S.U. 22.03 22.021 9(1)

12 MAURICE  SIMPSON SR GA TECH 22.03 22.022 4(1)

13 JASON REESE FR AUBURN 22.12 13(2)

14 TYSON SPEARS JR GA TECH 22.13 4(2)

15 LAMARCO PETTY SO M.T.S.U. 22.14 1(3)

16 JOSHUA BURKS JR AUBURN 22.20 6(1)

17 R'LAZON BRUMFIELD SO TN ST. 22.21 4(3)

18 KOLBEINN GUNNARSSON JR MEMPHIS 22.24 2(1)

19 ANDREW RASPO JR OLE MISS 22.26 5(3)

20 JAMARIO SCOTT JR TN ST. 22.28 7(2)

21 TAJHE JONES FR LA TECH 22.30 8(3)

22 DAMON HODGE JR. FR TN ST. 22.32 9(2)

23 MASON MELANCON FR LA TECH 22.39 9(3)

24 MYKEL CHAMBERS SR CINCINNATI 22.49 6(2)

25 THADDEUS PORTER SO SO. ALABAMA 22.50 6(3)

26 NOLAN WALKER FR LA TECH 22.53 11(1)

27 EDJIM BEAVER JR LA TECH 22.57 7(3)

28 AHMAD YOUNG FR LA TECH 22.59 10(1)

29 ALEX ELAM SR SO. ALABAMA 22.61 22.605 6(4)

30 KENNETH MANGRAM FR M.T.S.U. 22.61 22.607 10(2)

31 ALEX TIRADO FR LIPSCOMB 22.67 22.664 13(3)

32 KEITH  DAVIS JR SO. ALABAMA 22.67 22.668 2(2)

33 MICHAEL THOMPSON FR TN ST. 22.69 11(2)

34 DONOVAN ROSS FR LIPSCOMB 22.70 13(4)

35 MATHIAS AKWU FR UNATTACHED 22.73 7(4)

36 CHRISTOPHER GIVENS SO TN ST. 22.75 8(4)

37 TREY JOHNSON FR SO. MISS. 22.80 3(3)

38 ARTHUR GREENLEE IV FR CINCINNATI 22.81 9(4)

39 NATHAN NAMMOUR SR BELMONT 22.82 7(5)

40 CHARLES NICHOLS FR MEMPHIS 22.84 8(5)

41 RANDOLPH WILKERSON JR LIPSCOMB 22.87 22.862 11(3)
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
42 JALEN BOYD FR SO. ALABAMA 22.87 22.867 11(4)

43 LORENZEN BURTON SR SO. MISS. 22.89 4(4)

44 DESMOND TANNER SR TN ST. 22.92 9(5)

45 SETH RANDALL JR BELMONT 22.95 9(6)

46 DENZEL HARPER JR LA TECH 22.96 8(6)

47 MAMADOU SECK SR SO. MISS. 22.98 22.974 10(3)

48 TRE WILLIAMS JR LA TECH 22.98 22.980 10(4)

49 ASHLEY BAILEY JR TN ST. 23.01 12(1)

50 JORDAN THOMAS SR TN ST. 23.21 6(5)

51 JARED DEVORE SO BELMONT 23.30 10(5)

52 CAMERON STEWART FR SO. ALABAMA 23.36 11(5)

53 CADEN CIUL FR AUBURN 23.53 10(6)

54 TAMRIN HOBBS FR SO. MISS. 23.61 12(2)

55 ELIJAH SHEPPARD FR BELMONT 23.66 13(5)

56 JACOB SNYDER SO LIPSCOMB 23.69 12(3)

57 MONTAIVE LIGHTNER FR TN ST. 23.80 11(6)

58 THOMAS MOSLEY SO TN ST. 23.91 12(4)

59 CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 24.15 13(6)

60 DESMOND MAYFIELD SO TN ST. 26.52 12(5)

AUSTIN  HAYES SR W. KENTUCKY DNS 1

KYMARI GATES SR W. KENTUCKY DNS 2

OLIVER ALEXANDRE SR W. KENTUCKY DNS 2

JOSHUA DAVIS SR W. KENTUCKY DNS 3

QUINCY MITCHELL FR CINCINNATI DNS 5

TYRESE ALLEN FR SO. MISS. DNS 12

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 13

1 MCKINELY WEST SR SO. MISS. 21.44

2 IMRI PERSIADO SO MEMPHIS 21.63

3 LAMARCO PETTY SO M.T.S.U. 22.14

AUSTIN  HAYES SR W. KENTUCKY DNS

Section 2 of 13

1 KOLBEINN GUNNARSSON JR MEMPHIS 22.24

2 KEITH  DAVIS JR SO. ALABAMA 22.67 22.668

KYMARI GATES SR W. KENTUCKY DNS

OLIVER ALEXANDRE SR W. KENTUCKY DNS

Section 3 of 13

1 ELIJAH DRYER SO OLE MISS 21.66

2 GRANT MASON SO LIPSCOMB 22.00

3 TREY JOHNSON FR SO. MISS. 22.80

JOSHUA DAVIS SR W. KENTUCKY DNS

Section 4 of 13

1 MAURICE  SIMPSON SR GA TECH 22.03 22.022

VANDERBILT INVITATIONAL  2019
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/18/2019 - 1/19/2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2019 10:29 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 TYSON SPEARS JR GA TECH 22.13

3 R'LAZON BRUMFIELD SO TN ST. 22.21

4 LORENZEN BURTON SR SO. MISS. 22.89

Section 5 of 13

1 CHIASON TENKIANG JR AUBURN 21.92

2 WILLIAM BUSH SR W. KENTUCKY 21.98 21.973

3 ANDREW RASPO JR OLE MISS 22.26

QUINCY MITCHELL FR CINCINNATI DNS

Section 6 of 13

1 JOSHUA BURKS JR AUBURN 22.20

2 MYKEL CHAMBERS SR CINCINNATI 22.49

3 THADDEUS PORTER SO SO. ALABAMA 22.50

4 ALEX ELAM SR SO. ALABAMA 22.61 22.605

5 JORDAN THOMAS SR TN ST. 23.21

Section 7 of 13

1 CHRIS BORZOR FR CINCINNATI 21.89

2 JAMARIO SCOTT JR TN ST. 22.28

3 EDJIM BEAVER JR LA TECH 22.57

4 MATHIAS AKWU FR UNATTACHED 22.73

5 NATHAN NAMMOUR SR BELMONT 22.82

Section 8 of 13

1 MATTHEW STEWART SO M.T.S.U. 21.98 21.972

2 JAQUEZ TORIAN SO M.T.S.U. 21.99

3 TAJHE JONES FR LA TECH 22.30

4 CHRISTOPHER GIVENS SO TN ST. 22.75

5 CHARLES NICHOLS FR MEMPHIS 22.84

6 DENZEL HARPER JR LA TECH 22.96

Section 9 of 13

1 BRAAM BISSCHOP SO M.T.S.U. 22.03 22.021

2 DAMON HODGE JR. FR TN ST. 22.32

3 MASON MELANCON FR LA TECH 22.39

4 ARTHUR GREENLEE IV FR CINCINNATI 22.81

5 DESMOND TANNER SR TN ST. 22.92

6 SETH RANDALL JR BELMONT 22.95

Section 10 of 13

1 AHMAD YOUNG FR LA TECH 22.59

2 KENNETH MANGRAM FR M.T.S.U. 22.61 22.607

3 MAMADOU SECK SR SO. MISS. 22.98 22.974

4 TRE WILLIAMS JR LA TECH 22.98 22.980

5 JARED DEVORE SO BELMONT 23.30

6 CADEN CIUL FR AUBURN 23.53

Section 11 of 13

1 NOLAN WALKER FR LA TECH 22.53

2 MICHAEL THOMPSON FR TN ST. 22.69

3 RANDOLPH WILKERSON JR LIPSCOMB 22.87 22.862

4 JALEN BOYD FR SO. ALABAMA 22.87 22.867
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 CAMERON STEWART FR SO. ALABAMA 23.36

6 MONTAIVE LIGHTNER FR TN ST. 23.80

Section 12 of 13

1 ASHLEY BAILEY JR TN ST. 23.01

2 TAMRIN HOBBS FR SO. MISS. 23.61

3 JACOB SNYDER SO LIPSCOMB 23.69

4 THOMAS MOSLEY SO TN ST. 23.91

5 DESMOND MAYFIELD SO TN ST. 26.52

TYRESE ALLEN FR SO. MISS. DNS

Section 13 of 13

1 NEWTON LEE SO MEMPHIS 21.93

2 JASON REESE FR AUBURN 22.12

3 ALEX TIRADO FR LIPSCOMB 22.67 22.664

4 DONOVAN ROSS FR LIPSCOMB 22.70

5 ELIJAH SHEPPARD FR BELMONT 23.66

6 CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 24.15

#26 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 2/20/2004 Birmingham,

A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2012 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/11/2012 New York, NY

F Facility 13:52.08 MJ Erb Ole Miss 2/25/2017

8:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JACOB MCLEOD FR BELMONT 14:32.41

2 KALEB MCLEOD JR BELMONT 14:41.48

3 KEVIN WYSS SR AUBURN 14:41.77

4 TRENT MANDATO SO FURMAN 14:48.30

5 CHANDLER UNDERWOOD SO MISS STATE 14:50.48

6 SILAS  KIPNGETICH JR AUBURN 14:56.79

7 LUKE ZACHARIAS SO MISS STATE 14:57.11

8 ONESMUS KEMBOI SO SO. ALABAMA 15:00.59

9 WILLIAM KACHMAN JR LIPSCOMB 15:03.21

10 BENJAMIN NAEGER SO UNATTACHED 15:05.06

11 JT MACKAY SR MISS STATE 15:15.63

12 PAYTON GLEASON FR MEMPHIS 15:16.39

13 ZACH WEAVER SR MISS STATE 15:31.31

14 EVAN SUZMAN SR VANDERBILT 15:36.99

15 LUKE MEADE JR FURMAN 15:43.92

16 HARRISON THOMAS JR VANDERBILT 15:44.99

17 NATE PUDNER SO SO. ALABAMA 15:46.03

18 CALEB VAN GEFFEN SO VANDERBILT 15:56.89

19 BLAKE  BEAVERS SO MISS STATE 15:58.40

FRANK LARA SR FURMAN DNF

CHASE BALLARD SR BELMONT DNS
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#51 Men's 4000m DMR
Running order- 1200- 400- 800- 1600

W World Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 9:25.97 Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano Texas 2/16/2008 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 9:31.13 Cheruiyot, Alcanzar, Montanez, Koech UTEP 2/10/2017

8:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 GA TECH (B) 10:04.17

1) CHRIS KORABIK SR 2) TYLER WHORTON SO

3) MICHAEL REILLY SO 4) JOSHUA WILLIAMS FR

2 ALABAMA (A) 10:04.54

1) CLAY AUSTELL JR 2) ANDREW POWELL SO

3) CONNOR FERRENTINO SR 4) VINCENT KIPROP SR

3 LA TECH (A) 10:21.49

1) CAMERON FARRIS SO 2) SETH BOULLION FR

3) DRAKE HEINZ SR 4) CONNER KILLIAN JR

4 W. KENTUCKY (A) 10:40.40

1) KAVEN BERRY SR 2) LINCOLN WARREN SR

3) DAVID  SARUNI SO 4) DEDRICK  TROXELL FR

5 W. KENTUCKY (B) 10:41.20

1) MICHAEL  SHERMAN FR 2) NIGEL BROWN SR

3) DYLAN  DUCKWORTH SO 4) LUKE  HOOVER FR

6 TN ST. (A) 10:42.29

1) JOHN FRIESON FR 2) MARCUS ABDUL SO

3) QUINTSONTRO IRBY JR. JR 4) RUSSELL  WATERS FR

ALABAMA (B) DNF

1) NOEL ROTICH FR 2) NOAH KARR JR

3) OLIVER RIGG JR 4) GILBERT KIGEN SR

GA TECH (A) DNS

1) ANDREW KENT SO 2) KAMERON SCHOFIELD FR

3) KNOX PITTMAN FR 4) JAMES CRAGIN FR

#1 Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.83, 1.88, 1.93, 1.98, 2.03, 2.08, 2.13, 2.16, 2.19, 2.22, 2.25

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/24/2014

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.22

1 ERIC RICHARDS JR SO. MISS. 2.19m 7' 21 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O O O XXX

2 DONTAVIOUS HILL FR AUBURN 2.13m 6' 113 /4 PPP PPP O O O O O XXX

3 MILTON HARRELL JR MISS STATE 2.08m 6' 93 /4 PPP PPP O O O O XXX

4 JACOB PATTEN SR M.T.S.U. 2.03m 6' 73 /4 O O PPP O O XXX
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#1 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.22

5 NOAH GRIMM FR BELMONT 2.03m 6' 73 /4 O O O XXO O XXX

6 DEVANTRE YOUNG SR MISS STATE 2.03m 6' 73 /4 PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXX

6 JARON BROOKS JR AUBURN 2.03m 6' 73 /4 PPP PPP XO O XO XXX

8 DRAKE MITCHELL JR BELMONT 1.93m 6' 4" XO XXO XXO XXX

9 HARRY BARTHELEMY FR SO. ALABAM 1.88m 6' 2" XO XO XXX

10 CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 1.83m 6' 0" XO XXX

11 SAM BROWN SR SO. ALABAM 1.83m 6' 0" XXO XXX

REGGIE MILLER SO MISS STATE NH PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

NOAH AGNEW JR MEMPHIS DNS

JORDAN WESNER JR MEMPHIS DNS

#3 Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.20, 4.35, 4.50, 4.65, 4.80, 4.95, 5.10, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.45, 5.50, 5.55, 5.60

W World Indoor 6.16m Renaud Lavillenie FRA 3/15/2014 Donets'k, Ukraine

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 5.91m Shawn Barber Akron 3/13/2015 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks Nike 1/29/2016

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.10 5.20 5.35

1 JACOB SPOTSWOOD SO ALABAMA 5.20m 17' 03 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXO XXX

2 WILL HERRSCHER SR ALABAMA 5.10m 16' 83 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX

3 RYAN LIPE UNAALABAMA 5.10m 16' 83 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX

4 COLE COLOZZO JR OLE MISS 4.95m 16' 23 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXX

5 COLE COURTOIS SO LA TECH 4.95m 16' 23 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO XXX

6 NOAH MUMME FR SO. ALABAM 4.80m 15' 9" PPP O O O O XXX

7 COLE SHEA FR GA TECH 4.80m 15' 9" PPP PPP XO XXO O XXX

8 CHRIS  STONE SR AUBURN 4.80m 15' 9" PPP PPP O O XXO XXX

9 CHRIS TAYLOR SR SO. ALABAM 4.65m 15' 3" PPP O XO XXO XXX

10 HENRY BARRETT JR ALABAMA 4.65m 15' 3" PPP PPP XXO XXO XXX

11 ANDREW SPELLMAN FR LA TECH 4.50m 14' 9" O O O XXX

11 JAMES COURSON FR AUBURN 4.50m 14' 9" PPP PPP O XXX

13 BRADEN CAREI JR BELMONT 4.50m 14' 9" PPP PPP XO XXX

AUSTIN GARRETT JR OLE MISS NH XXX

PEYTON WEISSMANN SO OLE MISS NH

#5 Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts. Minimums to measure is 5.64

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Facility 8.13m Zack Bazile Ohio State 2/9/2018

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FABIAN EDOKI JR M.T.S.U. 8.01m 26' 31 /2 7.79 8.01 7.09 PASS PASS PASS 2(1)
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
2 ALLEN GORDON SO OLE MISS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.23 7.69 FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 DENZEL HARPER JR LA TECH 7.67m 25' 2" 7.44 7.56 7.39 FOUL 7.55 7.67 2(3)

4 JOHN WARREN SR SO. MISS. 7.64m 25' 03 /4 FOUL 7.64 7.35 7.58 7.31 7.58 2(4)

5 EMANUEL FOSTER JR OLE MISS 7.64m 25' 03 /4 7.49 FOUL FOUL 7.64 7.45 PASS 2(4)

6 R'LAZON BRUMFIELD SO TN ST. 7.46m 24' 53 /4 7.31 FOUL FOUL 7.46 FOUL 7.27 2(6)

7 MARREL PARKER JR AUBURN 7.39m 24' 3" 6.84 7.26 7.08 FOUL 7.36 7.39 2(7)

8 TYSON SPEARS JR GA TECH 7.31m 23' 113 /4 7.10 7.31 7.06 PASS PASS PASS 2(8)

9 OLUSHOLA OLOJO SR MEMPHIS 7.19m 23' 71 /4 6.80 6.95 7.19 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1)

10 MARK RUBALCABA SR AUBURN 7.18m 23' 63 /4 7.18 6.62 7.17 2(9)

11 WILLINGTON WRIGHT FR M.T.S.U. 7.17m 23' 61 /4 6.61 6.82 7.17 2(10)

12 ERIC WASHINGTON JR SO. MISS. 7.07m 23' 21 /2 FOUL 6.97 7.07 1(2)

13 KEITH  DAVIS JR SO. ALABAM 6.83m 22' 5" 6.83 FOUL 6.20 1(3)

14 CHEDLIN SAGESSE SR SO. MISS. 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.65 6.80 6.75 2(11)

15 GRALYN JONES SR MISS STATE 6.80m 22' 33 /4 FOUL 6.69 6.80 2(11)

16 DEMOND FLEMING FR OLE MISS 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.56 6.75 6.40 1(4)

17 SHELDON  NOBLE FR W. KENTUC 6.74m 22' 11 /2 6.74 PASS PASS 1(5)

18 ZACK LAKEIT SR LA TECH 6.68m 21' 11" 6.36 6.68 FOUL 1(6)

19 ANDREW  BISHOP SR MEMPHIS 6.64m 21' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.64 2(13)

20 COLIN BUTLER FR LA TECH 6.44m 21' 11 /2 6.44 6.35 5.75 1(7)

21 NATE KYEI-DONKAR SO FURMAN 6.39m 20' 113 /4 6.39 5.77 6.37 1(8)

22 DESMOND MAYFIELD SO TN ST. 6.10m 20' 01 /4 5.98 FOUL 6.10 1(9)

23 CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 5.91 1(10)

24 MAOR SEGED SR W. KENTUC 5.97m 19' 7" 5.97 FOUL FOUL 1(11)

25 CHAD WORD SR FURMAN 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.65 5.88 5.87 1(12)

26 HARRY BARTHELEMY FR SO. ALABAM 5.77m 18' 111 /4 FOUL 5.77 FOUL 1(13)

MARLEK KIRK SO GSU-UNATT FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 OLUSHOLA OLOJO SR MEMPHIS 7.19m 23' 71 /4 6.80 6.95 7.19 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 ERIC WASHINGTON JR SO. MISS. 7.07m 23' 21 /2 FOUL 6.97 7.07

3 KEITH  DAVIS JR SO. ALABAM 6.83m 22' 5" 6.83 FOUL 6.20

4 DEMOND FLEMING FR OLE MISS 6.75m 22' 13 /4 6.56 6.75 6.40

5 SHELDON  NOBLE FR W. KENTUC 6.74m 22' 11 /2 6.74 PASS PASS

6 ZACK LAKEIT SR LA TECH 6.68m 21' 11" 6.36 6.68 FOUL

7 COLIN BUTLER FR LA TECH 6.44m 21' 11 /2 6.44 6.35 5.75

8 NATE KYEI-DONKAR SO FURMAN 6.39m 20' 113 /4 6.39 5.77 6.37

9 DESMOND MAYFIELD SO TN ST. 6.10m 20' 01 /4 5.98 FOUL 6.10

10 CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 5.91

11 MAOR SEGED SR W. KENTUC 5.97m 19' 7" 5.97 FOUL FOUL

12 CHAD WORD SR FURMAN 5.88m 19' 31 /2 5.65 5.88 5.87

13 HARRY BARTHELEMY FR SO. ALABAM 5.77m 18' 111 /4 FOUL 5.77 FOUL

MARLEK KIRK SO GSU-UNATT FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FABIAN EDOKI JR M.T.S.U. 8.01m 26' 31 /2 7.79 8.01 7.09 PASS PASS PASS

2 ALLEN GORDON SO OLE MISS 7.69m 25' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 7.23 7.69 FOUL FOUL

3 DENZEL HARPER JR LA TECH 7.67m 25' 2" 7.44 7.56 7.39 FOUL 7.55 7.67

4 JOHN WARREN SR SO. MISS. 7.64m 25' 03 /4 FOUL 7.64 7.35 7.58 7.31 7.58

4 EMANUEL FOSTER JR OLE MISS 7.64m 25' 03 /4 7.49 FOUL FOUL 7.64 7.45 PASS

6 R'LAZON BRUMFIELD SO TN ST. 7.46m 24' 53 /4 7.31 FOUL FOUL 7.46 FOUL 7.27

7 MARREL PARKER JR AUBURN 7.39m 24' 3" 6.84 7.26 7.08 FOUL 7.36 7.39

8 TYSON SPEARS JR GA TECH 7.31m 23' 113 /4 7.10 7.31 7.06 PASS PASS PASS

9 MARK RUBALCABA SR AUBURN 7.18m 23' 63 /4 7.18 6.62 7.17

10 WILLINGTON WRIGHT FR M.T.S.U. 7.17m 23' 61 /4 6.61 6.82 7.17

11 CHEDLIN SAGESSE SR SO. MISS. 6.80m 22' 33 /4 6.65 6.80 6.75

11 GRALYN JONES SR MISS STATE 6.80m 22' 33 /4 FOUL 6.69 6.80

13 ANDREW  BISHOP SR MEMPHIS 6.64m 21' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.64

#11 Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to measure is 15.24

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Facility 23.20m Joseph Ellis Michigan 2/9/2018

7:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 JOE FRYE UNATTACHE 21.62m 70' 111 /4 FOUL 20.59 21.62 FOUL 21.01 FOUL 2(1)

2 BOBBY COLANTONIO FR ALABAMA 20.44m 67' 03 /4 19.20 20.44 19.99 FOUL FOUL 19.99 2(2)

3 CHARLES LENFORD JR. JR KENTUCKY 18.30m 60' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 17.83 FOUL 18.30 18.13 2(3)

4 MALEK EVANS SR LA TECH 18.17m 59' 71 /2 16.98 FOUL 18.17 FOUL 17.67 18.14 2(4)

5 ROBERT WATSON JR UNATTACHE 17.86m 58' 71 /4 17.12 16.82 16.82 FOUL 17.86 FOUL 2(5)

6 JOSEPH BENEDETTO FR OLE MISS 17.74m 58' 21 /2 16.91 FOUL 16.80 17.74 FOUL 17.57 2(6)

7 ADAR SHEERE FR MEMPHIS 17.55m 57' 7" FOUL 17.55 FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.47 2(7)

8 CHRIS LONG SO OLE MISS 17.49m 57' 43 /4 17.28 16.77 17.41 FOUL FOUL 17.49 2(8)

9 ADAM NEELLY JR MEMPHIS 17.24m 56' 63 /4 17.24 FOUL 16.71 16.97 FOUL 16.89 2(9)

10 ERIK EBEL FR AUBURN 16.81m 55' 2" FOUL 16.81 16.36 1(1)

11 SANTIAGO BASSO FR ALABAMA 16.80m 55' 11 /2 15.63 FOUL 16.80 1(2)

12 JOBI FINAU SR SO. ALABAM 16.80m 55' 11 /2 16.80 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

13 STEPHEN GIBSON SR BELMONT 15.82m 51' 11" 15.82 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

14 PARKER EVANS SO MEMPHIS 15.50m 50' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.50 2(12)

15 CAL WIDENER SO BELMONT 15.48m 50' 91 /2 FOUL 15.48 FOUL 1(3)

BEN HAMILTON FR SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

TIM FITZGERALD FR LA TECH NM 1

JACOB SHANKLES FR LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

ISAAC ODUGBESAN SO M.T.S.U. NM 1

BENEDICT DRAGHI SO AUBURN NM 1

KINDRICK MCLEMORE SO LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

BRETT BRANNON FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

RYAN SHELDON SO BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

REECE DAVIDSON FR BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MICHEL HASSEL JR LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

THOMAS PETERS SR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
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#11 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
MICHAEL WILLINGHAM JR. SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ERIK EBEL FR AUBURN 16.81m 55' 2" FOUL 16.81 16.36

2 SANTIAGO BASSO FR ALABAMA 16.80m 55' 11 /2 15.63 FOUL 16.80

3 CAL WIDENER SO BELMONT 15.48m 50' 91 /2 FOUL 15.48 FOUL

BEN HAMILTON FR SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TIM FITZGERALD FR LA TECH NM

JACOB SHANKLES FR LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ISAAC ODUGBESAN SO M.T.S.U. NM

BENEDICT DRAGHI SO AUBURN NM

KINDRICK MCLEMORE SO LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

BRETT BRANNON FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RYAN SHELDON SO BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

REECE DAVIDSON FR BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MICHEL HASSEL JR LIPSCOMB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

THOMAS PETERS SR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOE FRYE UNATTACHE 21.62m 70' 111 /4 FOUL 20.59 21.62 FOUL 21.01 FOUL

2 BOBBY COLANTONIO FR ALABAMA 20.44m 67' 03 /4 19.20 20.44 19.99 FOUL FOUL 19.99

3 CHARLES LENFORD JR. JR KENTUCKY 18.30m 60' 01 /2 FOUL FOUL 17.83 FOUL 18.30 18.13

4 MALEK EVANS SR LA TECH 18.17m 59' 71 /2 16.98 FOUL 18.17 FOUL 17.67 18.14

5 ROBERT WATSON JR UNATTACHE 17.86m 58' 71 /4 17.12 16.82 16.82 FOUL 17.86 FOUL

6 JOSEPH BENEDETTO FR OLE MISS 17.74m 58' 21 /2 16.91 FOUL 16.80 17.74 FOUL 17.57

7 ADAR SHEERE FR MEMPHIS 17.55m 57' 7" FOUL 17.55 FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.47

8 CHRIS LONG SO OLE MISS 17.49m 57' 43 /4 17.28 16.77 17.41 FOUL FOUL 17.49

9 ADAM NEELLY JR MEMPHIS 17.24m 56' 63 /4 17.24 FOUL 16.71 16.97 FOUL 16.89

10 JOBI FINAU SR SO. ALABAM 16.80m 55' 11 /2 16.80 FOUL FOUL

11 STEPHEN GIBSON SR BELMONT 15.82m 51' 11" 15.82 FOUL FOUL

12 PARKER EVANS SO MEMPHIS 15.50m 50' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.50

MICHAEL WILLINGHAM JR. SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#15 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Facility 22.92 Jada Martin L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 23.99 Ryan Tolbert 1998

7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CAISJA CHANDLER FR CINCINNATI 24.08 5(1)

2 JAYDA ECKFORD FR OLE MISS 24.48 2(1)

3 SABRINA RICHMAN SO AUSTIN PEAY 24.51 7(1)

4 KELLY ROWE FR OLE MISS 24.61 24.602 3(1)
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 HAISHA BISIOLU JR CINCINNATI 24.61 24.609 1(1)

6 JAZMIN SMITH SR BALL STATE 24.67 5(2)

7 BRIANNA HAYDEN JR GA TECH 24.77 2(2)

8 MIRLEGE CASTOR SO M.T.S.U. 24.84 6(1)

9 LAKEIA HILL SR TN ST. 24.85 9(1)

10 JUANNAE LEWIS SR W. KENTUCKY 24.87 1(2)

11 CHENELLE RICKETTS SR SO. MISS. 24.92 2(3)

12 TIONA LATTIMORE JR CINCINNATI 24.95 2(4)

13 TAIYA SHELBY FR VANDERBILT 24.97 6(2)

14 SHAYLA FELDER FR MISS STATE 25.09 11(1)

15 ORIANNA SHAW SO OLE MISS 25.10 9(2)

16 JOYCELYN ASSAFUAH SR M.T.S.U. 25.11 12(1)

17 CECILIA FRANCIS SO M.T.S.U. 25.12 4(1)

18 AMBER JONES JR BALL STATE 25.15 5(3)

19 REGAN CLAY SO VANDERBILT 25.17 8(1)

20 SUNNI SELLARS SO MEMPHIS 25.19 10(1)

21 LISA WICKHAM JR TN TECH 25.21 9(3)

22 CAMERON HINTON FR AUBURN 25.23 4(2)

23 TAYLOR SHAW SO LA TECH 25.28 3(2)

24 KYRA WILDER FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.30 25.295 14(1)

25 TYMEITHA TOLBERT JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.30 25.296 4(3)

25 MYRA MACK SO AUBURN 25.30 25.296 7(2)

27 PEYTON STEWART SR BALL STATE 25.30 25.299 7(3)

28 TYLAR COLBERT FR AUBURN 25.31 3(3)

29 JASMINE HARRIS SO BALL STATE 25.34 8(2)

30 PARIS PERKINS SO MEMPHIS 25.37 11(2)

31 MAKAYLA EDWARDS SO LA TECH 25.38 3(4)

32 T'AJA CAMERON SO OLE MISS 25.40 8(3)

33 MAQUILA NORMAN SO BALL STATE 25.41 8(4)

34 FAITH BANKS FR CINCINNATI 25.46 13(1)

35 AMELIA THIESING JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.49 9(4)

36 EBONY TOLLIVER FR U.A.B. 25.50 7(4)

37 GRENETRIA  SHELL SO TN ST. 25.58 16(1)

38 DEJAH JOHNSON SO BALL STATE 25.60 11(3)

39 JIANA BAKER SO CONNECTICUT 25.61 8(5)

40 KHEMANI  ROBERTS SR TN TECH 25.62 5(4)

41 TIYANNA JOHNSON FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.63 14(2)

42 SHANELLE COLMON FR CONNECTICUT 25.67 9(5)

43 DEJANEE PARMS FR CONNECTICUT 25.68 25.671 13(2)

44 MA'ASA GAY FR LA TECH 25.68 25.675 10(2)

45 D'AIRRIEN JACKSON SR TN TECH 25.70 4(4)

46 AISHA SOUTHERN FR MEMPHIS 25.71 15(1)

47 MIKAYLA BANKS SR TN ST. 25.80 12(2)

48 LOUSHANYA NEMOUR SR MEMPHIS 25.85 4(5)

49 LENNEX WALKER SO AUSTIN PEAY 25.90 6(3)
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
50 PAYTON BARLOW SO BELMONT 25.91 14(3)

51 SHAWKIA IDDRISU JR UNATTACHED 25.92 25.911 6(4)

52 JAYLAH BAILEY SO MISS STATE 25.92 25.918 7(5)

53 TEAUNA ANDERSON SO TN TECH 25.94 12(3)

54 KRISTINA CHERRINGTON JR CONNECTICUT 26.00 10(3)

55 GHANIA WARREN SO OLE MISS 26.07 17(1)

56 KADARIA THOMPSON SR SO. MISS. 26.09 15(2)

57 CIERRA HEDRICK SO SO. ALABAMA 26.11 7(6)

58 HANNA ANDERSON FR LIPSCOMB 26.13 12(4)

59 CAMARYN MCCLELLAND FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.14 17(2)

60 MELANY  FRIERSON SR U.A.B. 26.17 12(5)

61 REYNA MCFADDEN SO TN ST. 26.18 10(4)

62 KYRA COLLINS FR LA TECH 26.26 26.257 14(4)

63 TIA CALVIN SO LIPSCOMB 26.26 26.260 5(5)

64 SAVANNA OWENS FR MEMPHIS 26.27 20(1)

65 BRIA MATTHEWS JR GA TECH 26.28 13(3)

66 ALLANA JOHNSON SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.29 14(5)

67 AMBER MCCROSKEY SR TN ST. 26.30 10(5)

68 JORDYNN TYNDALL FR GA TECH 26.31 10(6)

69 JAMAYA FLEMING FR MEMPHIS 26.33 12(6)

70 ALEXIS KITCHENS FR GA TECH 26.34 15(3)

71 DARIA STEWART FR LA TECH 26.36 11(4)

72 KYLIE CUTLIP FR CINCINNATI 26.42 16(2)

73 DIAMOND BATTLE JR AUSTIN PEAY 26.43 15(4)

74 ZION WHITE SO TN ST. 26.46 13(4)

75 KAMILLE DUNBAR SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.47 18(1)

76 KYLA HORN JR U.A.B. 26.63 16(3)

77 JALYN BOWEN SO TN ST. 26.70 19(1)

78 NICQUAYLEEONNTEA MOORE SO TN ST. 26.78 26.773 15(5)

79 REESE CRAWFORD FR GA TECH 26.78 26.776 13(5)

80 JASMINE GRIFFIN FR SO. MISS. 26.86 19(2)

81 TIA STRACKMAN JR CONNECTICUT 26.89 16(4)

82 JORDAN TONEY FR TN TECH 26.93 17(3)

83 ROBIN TREADWELL JR TN ST. 26.94 13(6)

84 ELYSA GRIFFIN JR SO. ALABAMA 26.95 8(6)

85 ANGEL HORTON SO TN ST. 27.01 15(6)

86 RE'ANNA BLAIR SO TN ST. 27.21 17(4)

87 KACIE SCOTT SO MEMPHIS 27.23 18(2)

88 AYANA EASON SO TN ST. 27.26 18(3)

89 DANIELLE SPRINGER SR AUBURN 27.27 14(6)

90 NIGERIA STARKS FR TN ST. 27.37 20(2)

91 DENIA HILL-TATE SO AUSTIN PEAY 27.58 18(4)

92 HANNA-MAI VAIKLA SO SO. ALABAMA 27.61 16(5)

93 ELAINA VERGES SO TN ST. 27.65 18(5)

94 KAITLYN BLACK JR AUSTIN PEAY 27.67 17(5)
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
95 KORI JONES FR LA TECH 27.86 20(3)

96 HADIYA WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 27.92 18(6)

97 KASSANDRA SANDERS SO TN ST. 28.02 17(6)

98 TAYLER SMITH JR TN ST. 28.27 19(3)

99 HOPE HALEY SO TN ST. 28.41 20(4)

100 ESHE' ROBINSON SR TN TECH 28.67 19(4)

101 REBEKAH WYNN SO TN ST. 28.95 5(6)

102 ALEXA BRUGERE FR TN TECH 29.37 19(5)

103 JASMIN POINTER SO TN ST. 29.89 20(5)

EDIDIONG ODIONG SO M.T.S.U. DNS 1

KEIYANA GASKIN JR SO. MISS. DNS 1

IDA MENSAH JR M.T.S.U. DNS 6

RIAN ROBINSON SR SO. MISS. DNS 6

MAYA PERRY - GRIMES JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 9

JORDAN SMITH FR VANDERBILT DNS 11

DESTINY PENNINGTON SO TN ST. DNS 11

DASIA SMITH SR GA TECH DNS 16

DEVINIQUE DAVIS JR TN ST. DNS 19

RAVEN SMITH SR TN TECH DNS 20

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 20

1 HAISHA BISIOLU JR CINCINNATI 24.61 24.609

2 JUANNAE LEWIS SR W. KENTUCKY 24.87

EDIDIONG ODIONG SO M.T.S.U. DNS

KEIYANA GASKIN JR SO. MISS. DNS

Section 2 of 20

1 JAYDA ECKFORD FR OLE MISS 24.48

2 BRIANNA HAYDEN JR GA TECH 24.77

3 CHENELLE RICKETTS SR SO. MISS. 24.92

4 TIONA LATTIMORE JR CINCINNATI 24.95

Section 3 of 20

1 KELLY ROWE FR OLE MISS 24.61 24.602

2 TAYLOR SHAW SO LA TECH 25.28

3 TYLAR COLBERT FR AUBURN 25.31

4 MAKAYLA EDWARDS SO LA TECH 25.38

Section 4 of 20

1 CECILIA FRANCIS SO M.T.S.U. 25.12

2 CAMERON HINTON FR AUBURN 25.23

3 TYMEITHA TOLBERT JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.30 25.296

4 D'AIRRIEN JACKSON SR TN TECH 25.70

5 LOUSHANYA NEMOUR SR MEMPHIS 25.85

Section 5 of 20

1 CAISJA CHANDLER FR CINCINNATI 24.08
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 JAZMIN SMITH SR BALL STATE 24.67

3 AMBER JONES JR BALL STATE 25.15

4 KHEMANI  ROBERTS SR TN TECH 25.62

5 TIA CALVIN SO LIPSCOMB 26.26 26.260

6 REBEKAH WYNN SO TN ST. 28.95

Section 6 of 20

1 MIRLEGE CASTOR SO M.T.S.U. 24.84

2 TAIYA SHELBY FR VANDERBILT 24.97

3 LENNEX WALKER SO AUSTIN PEAY 25.90

4 SHAWKIA IDDRISU JR UNATTACHED 25.92 25.911

IDA MENSAH JR M.T.S.U. DNS

RIAN ROBINSON SR SO. MISS. DNS

Section 7 of 20

1 SABRINA RICHMAN SO AUSTIN PEAY 24.51

2 MYRA MACK SO AUBURN 25.30 25.296

3 PEYTON STEWART SR BALL STATE 25.30 25.299

4 EBONY TOLLIVER FR U.A.B. 25.50

5 JAYLAH BAILEY SO MISS STATE 25.92 25.918

6 CIERRA HEDRICK SO SO. ALABAMA 26.11

Section 8 of 20

1 REGAN CLAY SO VANDERBILT 25.17

2 JASMINE HARRIS SO BALL STATE 25.34

3 T'AJA CAMERON SO OLE MISS 25.40

4 MAQUILA NORMAN SO BALL STATE 25.41

5 JIANA BAKER SO CONNECTICUT 25.61

6 ELYSA GRIFFIN JR SO. ALABAMA 26.95

Section 9 of 20

1 LAKEIA HILL SR TN ST. 24.85

2 ORIANNA SHAW SO OLE MISS 25.10

3 LISA WICKHAM JR TN TECH 25.21

4 AMELIA THIESING JR AUSTIN PEAY 25.49

5 SHANELLE COLMON FR CONNECTICUT 25.67

MAYA PERRY - GRIMES JR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Section 10 of 20

1 SUNNI SELLARS SO MEMPHIS 25.19

2 MA'ASA GAY FR LA TECH 25.68 25.675

3 KRISTINA CHERRINGTON JR CONNECTICUT 26.00

4 REYNA MCFADDEN SO TN ST. 26.18

5 AMBER MCCROSKEY SR TN ST. 26.30

6 JORDYNN TYNDALL FR GA TECH 26.31

Section 11 of 20

1 SHAYLA FELDER FR MISS STATE 25.09

2 PARIS PERKINS SO MEMPHIS 25.37

3 DEJAH JOHNSON SO BALL STATE 25.60

4 DARIA STEWART FR LA TECH 26.36

JORDAN SMITH FR VANDERBILT DNS
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

DESTINY PENNINGTON SO TN ST. DNS

Section 12 of 20

1 JOYCELYN ASSAFUAH SR M.T.S.U. 25.11

2 MIKAYLA BANKS SR TN ST. 25.80

3 TEAUNA ANDERSON SO TN TECH 25.94

4 HANNA ANDERSON FR LIPSCOMB 26.13

5 MELANY  FRIERSON SR U.A.B. 26.17

6 JAMAYA FLEMING FR MEMPHIS 26.33

Section 13 of 20

1 FAITH BANKS FR CINCINNATI 25.46

2 DEJANEE PARMS FR CONNECTICUT 25.68 25.671

3 BRIA MATTHEWS JR GA TECH 26.28

4 ZION WHITE SO TN ST. 26.46

5 REESE CRAWFORD FR GA TECH 26.78 26.776

6 ROBIN TREADWELL JR TN ST. 26.94

Section 14 of 20

1 KYRA WILDER FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.30 25.295

2 TIYANNA JOHNSON FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.63

3 PAYTON BARLOW SO BELMONT 25.91

4 KYRA COLLINS FR LA TECH 26.26 26.257

5 ALLANA JOHNSON SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.29

6 DANIELLE SPRINGER SR AUBURN 27.27

Section 15 of 20

1 AISHA SOUTHERN FR MEMPHIS 25.71

2 KADARIA THOMPSON SR SO. MISS. 26.09

3 ALEXIS KITCHENS FR GA TECH 26.34

4 DIAMOND BATTLE JR AUSTIN PEAY 26.43

5 NICQUAYLEEONNTEA MOORE SO TN ST. 26.78 26.773

6 ANGEL HORTON SO TN ST. 27.01

Section 16 of 20

1 GRENETRIA  SHELL SO TN ST. 25.58

2 KYLIE CUTLIP FR CINCINNATI 26.42

3 KYLA HORN JR U.A.B. 26.63

4 TIA STRACKMAN JR CONNECTICUT 26.89

5 HANNA-MAI VAIKLA SO SO. ALABAMA 27.61

DASIA SMITH SR GA TECH DNS

Section 17 of 20

1 GHANIA WARREN SO OLE MISS 26.07

2 CAMARYN MCCLELLAND FR AUSTIN PEAY 26.14

3 JORDAN TONEY FR TN TECH 26.93

4 RE'ANNA BLAIR SO TN ST. 27.21

5 KAITLYN BLACK JR AUSTIN PEAY 27.67

6 KASSANDRA SANDERS SO TN ST. 28.02

Section 18 of 20

1 KAMILLE DUNBAR SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.47

2 KACIE SCOTT SO MEMPHIS 27.23
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 AYANA EASON SO TN ST. 27.26

4 DENIA HILL-TATE SO AUSTIN PEAY 27.58

5 ELAINA VERGES SO TN ST. 27.65

6 HADIYA WILLIAMS SO TN ST. 27.92

Section 19 of 20

1 JALYN BOWEN SO TN ST. 26.70

2 JASMINE GRIFFIN FR SO. MISS. 26.86

3 TAYLER SMITH JR TN ST. 28.27

4 ESHE' ROBINSON SR TN TECH 28.67

5 ALEXA BRUGERE FR TN TECH 29.37

DEVINIQUE DAVIS JR TN ST. DNS

Section 20 of 20

1 SAVANNA OWENS FR MEMPHIS 26.27

2 NIGERIA STARKS FR TN ST. 27.37

3 KORI JONES FR LA TECH 27.86

4 HOPE HALEY SO TN ST. 28.41

5 JASMIN POINTER SO TN ST. 29.89

RAVEN SMITH SR TN TECH DNS

#25 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/19/2015 Stockholm,

A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan Nike 2/7/2009 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson Providence 2/28/2015 New York, NY

F Facility 15:53.20 Megan Cuningham Missouri 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 16:14.30 Liz Anderson 2014

8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 EMILY DROUIN SR U.A.B. 16:51.66

2 SHANNON  FAIR SR MISS STATE 17:03.53

3 JACLYN GALLERY SO CONNECTICUT 17:07.52

4 MARITZA RODRIGUEZ JR BALL STATE 17:10.45

5 WHITNEY MACON SR UNATTACHED 17:11.25

6 CAROLINE PIETRZYK JR VANDERBILT 17:22.66

7 HALEY  HASTY SR CONNECTICUT 17:25.67

8 GRACE DWYER JR FURMAN 17:35.03

9 KATIE NELSON SR U.A.B. 17:36.14

10 HANNAH MARKEL JR CINCINNATI 17:40.32

11 JENNIFER STEPHENSON JR FURMAN 17:44.26

12 PAIGE SANDWELL JR MEMPHIS 17:44.62

13 KATRINA PATTERSON SO CINCINNATI 17:50.03

14 ELLEE BULLOCK FR CINCINNATI 17:55.46

15 LAURA THOMPSON FR U.A.B. 18:00.47

16 MELIZA RODRIGUEZ JR BALL STATE 18:01.49

17 JANET KWAMBAI FR TN TECH 18:37.12

18 EMMACULATE KIPAGLAT SR AUSTIN PEAY 18:43.36

19 SYDNEY LARKIN UNATTACHED 18:54.12

20 SARA MARTIN FR AUSTIN PEAY 19:09.11
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#25 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
21 CAROLINE KIPLAGAT SR AUSTIN PEAY 19:09.22

LEAH ROTER FR FURMAN DNF

ANDONET CHERUIYOT SO SO. ALABAMA DNS

#52 Women's 4000m DMR
Running order- 1200- 400- 800- 1600

W World Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson U.S.A. 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

A American Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson U.S.A. 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

C Collegiate Indoor 10:48.77 Burdon, Horsley, Rogers, Rainsberger Oregon 1/27/2017 New York, NY

F Facility 11:09.18 Rhianwedd Price, Alon Lewis, Ffion Mississippi St. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 11:19.34 Clayton, Edobi, Carpenter, Barron 2015

8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 VANDERBILT (A) 11:46.23

1) HALEY WALKER FR 2) KENDALL DERRY JR

3) GRACE JENSEN FR 4) REAGAN BUSTAMANTE JR

2 GA TECH (B) 12:11.18

1) LIZ GALARZA SO 2) HALEY UNTHANK FR

3) ANNIE GALLAGHER FR 4) MARY KATHRYN KNOTT FR

3 LIPSCOMB (A) 13:01.55

1) HALEY KLING SO 2) PARI MANOOGIAN SO

3) GRACE LAHEY SO 4) GRACE OETTING JR

4 AUSTIN PEAY (A) 13:12.34

1) MIKAELA SMITH FR 2) KELEAH SHELL SO

3) MADISON MORSTAD FR 4) MOLLY HOWARD FR

W. KENTUCKY (A) DNS

1) AAIRIONA RANSOM SO 2) JUANNAE LEWIS SR

3) AUDREY GRIFFIN FR 4) HALEY WEBB SO

GA TECH (A) DNS

1) HANA HERNDON SO 2) KENDRIA EDOUARD SO

3) AMY RUIZ SR 4) ELLEN FLOOD JR
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#2 Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.83, 1.86, 1.89, 1.92, 1.95

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

1J SAIDA BURNS-MOORE SR MEMPHIS 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP PPP O XXX

2J NASCOTTISHA DRUMMOND SR TN TECH 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O O O XXX

3J NATOSHA JORDAN JR AUBURN 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP O XO XXX

3J KATHERINE ISENBARGER FR W. KENTUC 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O O XO XXX

3J MELANIE WINTERS UNATTACHE 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP O XO XXX

6J SKYLER DANIEL SR AUBURN 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP O XXO XXX

7J OLIVIA SWAN SR SO. ALABAM 1.70m 5' 7" PPP O XO XXO XXX

8J JAMARI DRAKE JR SO. MISS. 1.65m 5' 5" PPP PPP O XXX

9 SYDNEY ANDERSON SO LA TECH 1.65m 5' 5" O O XO XXX

9 JALYN BOWEN SO TN ST. 1.65m 5' 5" O O XO XXX

9 CAROLINE LAWRENCE SO AUBURN 1.65m 5' 5" PPP O XO XXX

9 ZARIA JONES JR SO. MISS. 1.65m 5' 5" PPP O XO XXX

9 TAYLOR DAMES SR SO. ALABAM 1.65m 5' 5" PPP O XO XXX

14 GHANIA WARREN SO OLE MISS 1.65m 5' 5" O XO XO XXX

15 KELLY WARD SO CONNECTIC 1.65m 5' 5" PPP XO XXO XXX

16 ANNASTACIA FORRESTER JR W. KENTUC 1.60m 5' 3" PPP O XXX

17 NIA GIBBS SR AUSTIN PEA 1.60m 5' 3" XO O XXX

18 KASSANDRA SANDERS SO TN ST. 1.60m 5' 3" O XO XXX

18 BRIANNA ESKRIDGE JR W. KENTUC 1.60m 5' 3" O XO XXX

20 JEANETTE MORLEY SO BELMONT 1.60m 5' 3" XXO XXO XXX

21 ZARIA TILLMAN SR MISS STATE 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

21 ESME PHILLIPS SO ALABAMA 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

21 ROSIE CICMANEC FR MEMPHIS 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

21 HAILLEY PETERS SO BALL STATE 1.55m 5' 1" O XXX

25 ESHE' ROBINSON SR TN TECH 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX

25 HANNAH LOCHIATTO SO OLE MISS 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX

25 JULIA SILVERMAN SO CONNECTIC 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX

25 HALEY HOOD JR OLE MISS 1.55m 5' 1" XO XXX

KAYLEEE BARTEE FR AUSTIN PEA NH XXX

ALEXANDRA WOODBERRY FR MISS STATE NH XXX

EMILIE BERGE JR SO. ALABAM DNS
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#6 Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts, Minimums to measure is 5.18

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ASIA POE FR MISS STATE V 6.30m 20' 8" FOUL 5.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.30 1(1)

2 MELANIE WINTERS UNATTACHE V 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.17 6.14 6.20 6.01 FOUL 6.01 3(1)

3 KIESHONNA BROOKS JR OLE MISS V 6.18m 20' 31 /2 6.07 6.18 6.04 PASS PASS PASS 3(2)

4 RIKIANNE PATTERSON SO SO. MISS. V 6.17m 20' 3" 6.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 3(3)

5 MELODY KORIE SR LA TECH V 6.13m 20' 11 /2 6.04 FOUL 6.13 5.80 5.79 5.91 3(4)

6 TAYLOR WOODS SO CONNECTIC V 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 5.96 5.98 FOUL 5.70 2(1)

7 ALEXIS FARLEY JR MISS STATE 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.91 5.57 5.57 5.61 FOUL 5.59 3(5)

8 ANNASTACIA FORRESTER JR W. KENTUC 5.84m 19' 2" 5.84 5.81 5.67 FOUL FOUL 5.72 3(6)

9 DENISE ISSAH FR GA TECH 5.84m 19' 2" 5.22 5.84 5.71 PASS PASS PASS 2(2)

10 TAYLOR GRIMES FR GA TECH 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.35 5.43 5.82 2(3)

11 STACEY DESTIN SR ALABAMA 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.44 5.74 2(4)

12 GRENETRIA  SHELL SO TN ST. 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.70 FOUL 5.58 3(7)

13 AKERA BENTON FR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.51 5.65 5.65 3(8)

14 SHELBY SMITH SO LA TECH 5.65m 18' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.65 3(8)

15 CAMARYN MCCLELLAND FR AUSTIN PEA 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.43 FOUL 5.63 1(2)

16 DASIA SMITH SR GA TECH 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.51 FOUL 5.62 3(10)

17 MICHELLE LEHMANN FR BALL STATE 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.40 5.46 5.59 1(3)

18 GABRIELLE YOUNGINER SR TN ST. 5.58m 18' 33 /4 5.38 5.47 5.58 3(11)

19 KAIRA SIMMONS JR OLE MISS 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.55 5.55 FOUL 3(12)

20 BRIANNA ESKRIDGE JR W. KENTUC 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.53 5.23 FOUL 2(5)

21 HANNA-MAI VAIKLA SO SO. ALABAM 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.34 5.39 5.50 2(6)

22 CHRISTIAN HILL FR MEMPHIS 5.47m 17' 111 /2 FOUL 5.47 FOUL 1(4)

23 LEAH SCOTT FR LA TECH 5.43m 17' 93 /4 FOUL 5.43 FOUL 1(5)

24 ELYSA GRIFFIN JR SO. ALABAM 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.40 FOUL FOUL 3(13)

25 JESSICA KELLEY FR AUSTIN PEA 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.20 5.34 5.32 1(6)

26 CALLIE JONES SO SO. MISS. 5.32m 17' 51 /2 FOUL 5.19 5.32 2(7)

27 MAYA PERRY - GRIMES JR AUSTIN PEA 5.32m 17' 51 /2 FOUL 5.32 FOUL 2(7)

28 TANALAYA GORDON FR MEMPHIS 5.22m 17' 11 /2 FOUL 5.22 FOUL 3(14)

29 ERIN LONG FR U.A.B. 5.19m 17' 01 /2 FOUL 5.19 1(7)

JENNIFER SHARPE JR U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

SHAUNTIA LANDRUM FR U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MYESHA NOTT FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

SARAH LITTLE FR AUBURN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

CAROLINE PRUITT SO BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KARLIE ZUMBRO FR BALL STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

REAGAN CHEWNING SR FURMAN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MICAYAH UPSHAW FR SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

RALESHEIA GEE JR OLE MISS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

RAVEN SMITH SR TN TECH NM 2
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#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
OMOLAYO OMOSOLA SO M.T.S.U. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

JALYN BOWEN SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

NASCOTTISHA DRUMMOND SR TN TECH NM 2

CARLEN BARAN JR FURMAN DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 ASIA POE FR MISS STATE V 6.30m 20' 8" FOUL 5.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.30

2 CAMARYN MCCLELLAND FR AUSTIN PEA 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.43 FOUL 5.63

3 MICHELLE LEHMANN FR BALL STATE 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.40 5.46 5.59

4 CHRISTIAN HILL FR MEMPHIS 5.47m 17' 111 /2 FOUL 5.47 FOUL

5 LEAH SCOTT FR LA TECH 5.43m 17' 93 /4 FOUL 5.43 FOUL

6 JESSICA KELLEY FR AUSTIN PEA 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.20 5.34 5.32

7 ERIN LONG FR U.A.B. 5.19m 17' 01 /2 FOUL 5.19

JENNIFER SHARPE JR U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

SHAUNTIA LANDRUM FR U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MYESHA NOTT FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

SARAH LITTLE FR AUBURN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CAROLINE PRUITT SO BELMONT NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KARLIE ZUMBRO FR BALL STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

REAGAN CHEWNING SR FURMAN NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CARLEN BARAN JR FURMAN DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 TAYLOR WOODS SO CONNECTIC V 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 FOUL 5.96 5.98 FOUL 5.70

2 DENISE ISSAH FR GA TECH 5.84m 19' 2" 5.22 5.84 5.71 PASS PASS PASS

3 TAYLOR GRIMES FR GA TECH 5.82m 19' 11 /4 5.35 5.43 5.82

4 STACEY DESTIN SR ALABAMA 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.44 5.74

5 BRIANNA ESKRIDGE JR W. KENTUC 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.53 5.23 FOUL

6 HANNA-MAI VAIKLA SO SO. ALABAM 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.34 5.39 5.50

7 CALLIE JONES SO SO. MISS. 5.32m 17' 51 /2 FOUL 5.19 5.32

7 MAYA PERRY - GRIMES JR AUSTIN PEA 5.32m 17' 51 /2 FOUL 5.32 FOUL

OMOLAYO OMOSOLA SO M.T.S.U. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RALESHEIA GEE JR OLE MISS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RAVEN SMITH SR TN TECH NM

MICAYAH UPSHAW FR SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

JALYN BOWEN SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

NASCOTTISHA DRUMMOND SR TN TECH NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 MELANIE WINTERS UNATTACHE V 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.17 6.14 6.20 6.01 FOUL 6.01

2 KIESHONNA BROOKS JR OLE MISS V 6.18m 20' 31 /2 6.07 6.18 6.04 PASS PASS PASS

3 RIKIANNE PATTERSON SO SO. MISS. V 6.17m 20' 3" 6.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 MELODY KORIE SR LA TECH V 6.13m 20' 11 /2 6.04 FOUL 6.13 5.80 5.79 5.91

5 ALEXIS FARLEY JR MISS STATE 5.91m 19' 43 /4 5.91 5.57 5.57 5.61 FOUL 5.59

6 ANNASTACIA FORRESTER JR W. KENTUC 5.84m 19' 2" 5.84 5.81 5.67 FOUL FOUL 5.72
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#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 GRENETRIA  SHELL SO TN ST. 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.70 FOUL 5.58

8 AKERA BENTON FR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.51 5.65 5.65

8 SHELBY SMITH SO LA TECH 5.65m 18' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.65

10 DASIA SMITH SR GA TECH 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.51 FOUL 5.62

11 GABRIELLE YOUNGINER SR TN ST. 5.58m 18' 33 /4 5.38 5.47 5.58

12 KAIRA SIMMONS JR OLE MISS 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.55 5.55 FOUL

13 ELYSA GRIFFIN JR SO. ALABAM 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.40 FOUL FOUL

14 TANALAYA GORDON FR MEMPHIS 5.22m 17' 11 /2 FOUL 5.22 FOUL

#12 Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to measure is 15.24

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry N.Y.A.C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 25.27m Gwen Berry NYAC/ Nike 2/9/2018

V Vanderbilt 17.82m Vensherrie Campbell 2004

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 JANEAH  STEWART UNATTACHE V 24.17m 79' 33 /4 23.02 FOUL 23.37 23.68 FOUL 24.17 3(1)

2 JENEVA STEVENS UNATTACHE V 23.42m 76' 10" 22.87 23.21 FOUL 22.65 23.42 23.01 3(2)

3 SHEY TAIWO SO OLE MISS V 21.47m 70' 51 /4 20.61 FOUL 21.47 FOUL 20.83 20.07 3(3)

4 DEENIA MCMILLER SO MEMPHIS V 20.24m 66' 5" 18.07 FOUL 20.24 FOUL FOUL FOUL 3(4)

5 AMARIS BLOUNT SR CONNECTIC V 19.13m 62' 91 /4 19.13 18.99 18.56 FOUL 17.68 FOUL 3(5)

6 ERIN PERKINS SR AUBURN V 18.96m 62' 21 /2 17.81 17.28 18.53 17.87 18.96 18.91 3(6)

7 MICAELA HAZLEWOOD SR KENTUCKY V 18.75m 61' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 18.75 17.71 FOUL FOUL 3(7)

8 DANISHA JONES SR SO. MISS. V 18.71m 61' 43 /4 FOUL 18.30 18.71 18.66 17.87 18.41 3(8)

9 MOLLY LEPPELMEIER SO KENTUCKY V 18.23m 59' 93 /4 FOUL 18.16 18.23 18.22 FOUL 17.81 3(9)

10 ANNIKA LARSSON SR OLE MISS V 18.17m 59' 71 /2 18.17 FOUL FOUL 2(1)

11 EFFUA AMPADU UNATTACHE V 18.04m 59' 21 /4 17.62 16.70 18.04 3(10)

12 LIZA WALL SR LA TECH V 17.93m 58' 10" 17.84 FOUL 17.93 3(11)

13 MONA JAIDI JR MEMPHIS V 17.92m 58' 91 /2 17.13 17.92 FOUL 3(12)

14 PORTIOUS WARREN SR ALABAMA 17.73m 58' 2" 17.73 17.50 FOUL 3(13)

15 MADDIE MALONE FR AUBURN 17.69m 58' 01 /2 17.09 17.69 FOUL 2(2)

16 SAMANTHA  LENTON FR MEMPHIS 17.66m 57' 111 /4 17.66 16.37 16.24 2(3)

17 AMANI  TAYLOR JR TN ST. 17.47m 57' 33 /4 17.47 FOUL 16.03 3(14)

18 MICHAELA PREACHUK SR SO. ALABAM 17.19m 56' 43 /4 FOUL 17.19 16.64 3(15)

19 NICKOLETTE DUNBAR SO ALABAMA 17.15m 56' 31 /4 FOUL 16.40 17.15 2(4)

20 HALEY TEEL SR ALABAMA 17.07m 56' 0" 15.93 17.07 16.11 2(5)

21 AMBER SIMPSON FR MEMPHIS 17.02m 55' 101 /4 17.02 FOUL 16.35 2(6)

22 CHANELL BOTSIS JR CONNECTIC 16.93m 55' 61 /2 16.93 16.57 16.46 2(7)

23 TEDREAUNA BRITT FR OLE MISS 16.89m 55' 5" 16.89 FOUL 15.49 1(1)

24 NICOLE FAUTSCH JR KENTUCKY 16.53m 54' 23 /4 15.98 15.81 16.53 1(2)

25 RHEA THOMPSON JR LA TECH 16.47m 54' 01 /2 16.26 16.06 16.47 2(8)

26 LEAH KLEIN SO OLE MISS 16.25m 53' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 16.25 1(3)

27 KENDALL CHAVARRIA JR OLE MISS 16.22m 53' 23 /4 FOUL 15.42 16.22 2(9)

28 TIFFANEY JOHNSON SR UNATTACHE 15.97m 52' 43 /4 15.97 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

29 TORI MCKINLEY SO AUBURN 15.93m 52' 31 /4 15.37 15.75 15.93 1(4)

30 JESSICA MATTSSON FR BELMONT 15.92m 52' 23 /4 FOUL 15.92 FOUL 2(11)
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#12 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
31 AUTAVIA FLUKER JR SO. ALABAM 15.57m 51' 1" FOUL 15.57 FOUL 2(12)

ALEXIS JONES FR LA TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KENNEDIE HUDSON JR TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FRANCESCA CHAMBERS SO MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MADELYN LEE JR MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MARY CLAIRE REDDEN FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

JACKLYN VERSEMAN FR AUSTIN PEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

ALICIA VIVEROS SO MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MIKYLA RODGER FR CONNECTIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

ABBY MINK FR TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KEYANNA WORD SO TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

TAYLOR MACKLIN FR TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MCKENNA MUMAW JR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

VIGDIS JONSDOTTIR SO MEMPHIS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

MIKAYLA THOMPSON SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

ESHERIKA HAWKINS SO SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

ZIEANDREA BRIDGES SO U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 TEDREAUNA BRITT FR OLE MISS 16.89m 55' 5" 16.89 FOUL 15.49

2 NICOLE FAUTSCH JR KENTUCKY 16.53m 54' 23 /4 15.98 15.81 16.53

3 LEAH KLEIN SO OLE MISS 16.25m 53' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 16.25

4 TORI MCKINLEY SO AUBURN 15.93m 52' 31 /4 15.37 15.75 15.93

ALEXIS JONES FR LA TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KENNEDIE HUDSON JR TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

FRANCESCA CHAMBERS SO MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MADELYN LEE JR MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MARY CLAIRE REDDEN FR W. KENTUC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

JACKLYN VERSEMAN FR AUSTIN PEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ALICIA VIVEROS SO MISS STATE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MIKYLA RODGER FR CONNECTIC NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ABBY MINK FR TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KEYANNA WORD SO TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TAYLOR MACKLIN FR TN TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MCKENNA MUMAW JR SO. MISS. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 3

1 ANNIKA LARSSON SR OLE MISS V 18.17m 59' 71 /2 18.17 FOUL FOUL

2 MADDIE MALONE FR AUBURN 17.69m 58' 01 /2 17.09 17.69 FOUL

3 SAMANTHA  LENTON FR MEMPHIS 17.66m 57' 111 /4 17.66 16.37 16.24

4 NICKOLETTE DUNBAR SO ALABAMA 17.15m 56' 31 /4 FOUL 16.40 17.15

5 HALEY TEEL SR ALABAMA 17.07m 56' 0" 15.93 17.07 16.11

6 AMBER SIMPSON FR MEMPHIS 17.02m 55' 101 /4 17.02 FOUL 16.35

7 CHANELL BOTSIS JR CONNECTIC 16.93m 55' 61 /2 16.93 16.57 16.46
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#12 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 RHEA THOMPSON JR LA TECH 16.47m 54' 01 /2 16.26 16.06 16.47

9 KENDALL CHAVARRIA JR OLE MISS 16.22m 53' 23 /4 FOUL 15.42 16.22

10 TIFFANEY JOHNSON SR UNATTACHE 15.97m 52' 43 /4 15.97 FOUL FOUL

11 JESSICA MATTSSON FR BELMONT 15.92m 52' 23 /4 FOUL 15.92 FOUL

12 AUTAVIA FLUKER JR SO. ALABAM 15.57m 51' 1" FOUL 15.57 FOUL

VIGDIS JONSDOTTIR SO MEMPHIS NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MIKAYLA THOMPSON SO TN ST. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ESHERIKA HAWKINS SO SO. ALABAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ZIEANDREA BRIDGES SO U.A.B. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 3 of 3

1 JANEAH  STEWART UNATTACHE V 24.17m 79' 33 /4 23.02 FOUL 23.37 23.68 FOUL 24.17

2 JENEVA STEVENS UNATTACHE V 23.42m 76' 10" 22.87 23.21 FOUL 22.65 23.42 23.01

3 SHEY TAIWO SO OLE MISS V 21.47m 70' 51 /4 20.61 FOUL 21.47 FOUL 20.83 20.07

4 DEENIA MCMILLER SO MEMPHIS V 20.24m 66' 5" 18.07 FOUL 20.24 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 AMARIS BLOUNT SR CONNECTIC V 19.13m 62' 91 /4 19.13 18.99 18.56 FOUL 17.68 FOUL

6 ERIN PERKINS SR AUBURN V 18.96m 62' 21 /2 17.81 17.28 18.53 17.87 18.96 18.91

7 MICAELA HAZLEWOOD SR KENTUCKY V 18.75m 61' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 18.75 17.71 FOUL FOUL

8 DANISHA JONES SR SO. MISS. V 18.71m 61' 43 /4 FOUL 18.30 18.71 18.66 17.87 18.41

9 MOLLY LEPPELMEIER SO KENTUCKY V 18.23m 59' 93 /4 FOUL 18.16 18.23 18.22 FOUL 17.81

10 EFFUA AMPADU UNATTACHE V 18.04m 59' 21 /4 17.62 16.70 18.04

11 LIZA WALL SR LA TECH V 17.93m 58' 10" 17.84 FOUL 17.93

12 MONA JAIDI JR MEMPHIS V 17.92m 58' 91 /2 17.13 17.92 FOUL

13 PORTIOUS WARREN SR ALABAMA 17.73m 58' 2" 17.73 17.50 FOUL

14 AMANI  TAYLOR JR TN ST. 17.47m 57' 33 /4 17.47 FOUL 16.03

15 MICHAELA PREACHUK SR SO. ALABAM 17.19m 56' 43 /4 FOUL 17.19 16.64
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